
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3009
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
PENDING PETROLEUM SCHEMES PROJECTS
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of schemes/Projects regarding petroleum sector received from various States have been pending with the Union Government for the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise as on date;

(c) the reasons for delay in giving clearance to these projects/proposals; and

(d) the steps being taken or proposed to be taken by the Government for immediate clearance to these projects/proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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